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Figure S1. OCS soil air-gas exchange rates in soils as a function of incubation temperature with exponential fit.
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Table S1. Extended site information including full GPS coordinates, management details, and related studies (organized alphabetically)

Survey 1
Soil ID Name Latitude  Longitude Biome Land Use Details
CA-BB Big Basin, CA 37.19321  -122.22041 Temperate Evergreen Forest  Old growth
CA-CC Carnegie Cornfield, Stanford, CA 37.428906 -122.180033  Mediterranean Cropland Fertilized, corn
CA-JRB Jasper Ridge, CA 37.404811 -122.225975  Mediterranean Grassland
CA-JRC Jasper Ridge, CA 37.405017 -122.226964  Mediterranean Grassland
CA-JRSN Jasper Ridge, CA 37.406842 -122.2278 Mediterranean Grassland
CA-JRSR Jasper Ridge, CA 37.406028 -122.226967  Mediterranean Grassland
CA-SR1[1-3] Stunt Ranch Reserve, CA 34.093889 -118.657222  Mediterranean Evergreen Forest
CA-SR2 [1-3] Stunt Ranch Reserve, CA 34.093889 -118.657222  Mediterranean Evergreen Forest
CM-DF Snake Pointe P Mekong River Delta, Cambodia 11.505803  105.008758 Tropical Cropland Rice, grazing, flooding
CM-WF Snake Pointe P Mekong River Delta, Cambodia 11.505803  105.008758 Tropical Cropland Rice, grazing, flooding
HI-KP Kohala Peninsula, HI 20.14705  -155.834278  Tropical Grassland Grazing (low)
IL-BV [3,4] Bondville Fluxnet, US-Bol, IL 40.0062 -88.2904 Temperate Cropland No-till corn, soy
MA-HF [5,6] Harvard Forest, MA 42.536667 -72.173333 Temperate Deciduous Forest ~Secondary mature
MN-SP SPRUCE site, ORNL project, MN 47.50547  -93.45414 Boreal Peatland
OK-GP [3,4,7] Southern Great Plains ARM site, OK 36.605 -97.485 Temperate Cropland Wheat
OR-AC Arrastra Creek, OR 42.184775 -122.796061 Temperate Evergreen Forest  Past thinning
UT-CR Colorado River, UT 38.682778  -109.4225 Arid Desert
UT-MO Moab, UT 38.867778 -109.813333  Arid Desert Grazing (low)
WA-WR Wind River, WA 45.8205 -121.9519 Temperate Evergreen Forest  Old growth
WI-WC [3,4] Willow Creek Fluxnet, US-WCr, WI 45.80565  -90.07948 Temperate Deciduous Forest Secondary mature
Survey 2
Soil ID Name Latitude  Longitude Biome Land use Details
CH-Cha [8] Chamou, Switzerland 47.2102 8.4104 Temperate Grassland
CH-Dav [8] Davos, Switzerland 46.8147 9.8555 Temperate Evergreen Forest
CH-Fru [8] Friiebiiel, Switzerland 47.1158 8.5378 Temperate Grassland
CH-Lag [8] Lageren, Switzerland 47.115 8.537 Temperate Deciduous Forest
CH-Oe2 [8] Oensingen, Switzerland 47.2863 7.7343 Temperate Cropland
DE-Hai [8] Hainich, Germany 51.0792 10.453 Temperate Deciduous Forest



DE-Lei [8]
DK-Sor [8]
FI-Hyy [8]
FI-Var [8]
FR_Rou
FR_TIsC6
FR_TIsLA3
FR-AucB4
FR-AucLH8
FR-Gra
FR-Hes [8]
FR-Laq1 [8]
FR-Laq2 [8]
FR-LeB
FR-Lou
FR-Pue
FR-TIsCL
IS-Reh [8]
IS-Yat [8]
PT-Cor [8]
PT-Mit-amb
PT-Mit-b9 [8]
PT-Mit-mid
SE-Abi
SE-Hyl [8]
SE-Nor [8]
SE-Ros_Cont [8]

Leinefelde, Germany
Sorg, Denmark
Hyytiala, Finland
Varrio, Finland
Rouffignac, France
Toulouse, France
Toulouse, France
Auch, France
Auch, France
Gradignan, France
Hesse, France
Laqueuille, France
Laqueuille, France
Le Bray, France
Lourdes, France
Puechabon, France
Toulouse, France
Rehovot, Israel
Yatir, Israel
Coruche, Portugal
Mitra, Portugal
Mitra, Portugal
Mitra, Portugal
Abisko, Sweden
Hyltemossa, Sweden
Norunda, Sweden

Rosinedal, Sweden

51.3282
55.4859
61.8475
67.7569
45.01017
43.5365
43.5344
43.6227
43.6381
44.7633
48.6742
45.6431
45.6431
44.7167
43.0795
43.7416
43.5308
31.9091
31.3468
39.1384
38.5406
38.5406
38.5406
68.3567
56.1
60.0881
64.1705

10.3678
11.6446
24.295
29.616
0.9727
1.5067
1.4974
0.5707
0.6026
0.5972
7.0656
2.7358
2.7358
0.7658
-0.0406
3.596
1.5078
34.8124
35.051
-8.3327
-8.0001
-8.0001
-8.0001
19.0514
13.4167
17.4669
19.748

Temperate
Temperate
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Boreal
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
Temperate
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Temperate
Mediterranean
Arid
Mediterranean
Mediterranean
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Evergreen Forest
Evergreen Forest
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Cropland
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SE-Ros_Fert [8] Rosinedal, Sweden 64.1705 19.748 Boreal Evergreen Forest  Fertilized

SE-Sva [8] Svartberget, Sweden 64.1666 19.783 Boreal Evergreen Forest

SP-Amo [8] Amoladeras, Spain 36.834 -2.2503 Arid Grassland

SP-Bal [8] Balsablanca, Spain 39.9417 -2.0328 Arid Grassland

SP-Cha Chapinera, Spain 40.6508 0.2089 Mediterranean Evergreen Forest

SP-Peg Peguerinos, Spain 40.3836 4.1942 Mediterranean Evergreen Forest
SP-Ube_NOVeg [8] Ubeda, Spain 37.915 -3.2269 Mediterranean Orchard Inter-row
SP-Ube_Veg [8] Ubeda, Spain 37.9109 -3.2284 Mediterranean Orchard In-row
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